Form	n PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
Civit	3 NO. 5051-3027 (EXD. 5/35/2030)	ET			
	103274383				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
2 1.1	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Ken Lum	Name: Grundfos Pumps Corporation			
7		Internal Address:			
,		Internal Address:			
-	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Chroot Address: 47400 M 440H Towns			
	Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): ecution Date(s)_June 27, 2006	Street Address: 17100 W. 118th Terrace			
l —	Assignment Merger				
		City: Olathe			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement				
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Kansas			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 66061-6593			
	Other				
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
	Patent Application No.(\$)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
į		,			
7/12/2006	SHASSEN1 00000043 11483082				
4 Füllüdi	,				
-	Name and address to whom correspondence	ached?			
	ncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1			
Na	ame: Dean D. Small	7 Total foo /27 CED 1 21/b) 9 2 /1) \$ 40.00			
Int	nternal Address: The Small Patent Law Group LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
''''	ornal / Idal Coo. The omain dient can croup EE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Ctr	and Address C44 Olive Chart Suits 4044	Enclosed			
Sur	eet Address: 611 Olive Street, Suite 1611	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
		8. Payment Information			
Cit	y: St. Louis	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8139			
Sta	ate: MO Zip: 63101	Expiration Date 01/09			
Ph	one Number: (314) 584-4080	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax	x Number: (314) 584-4060				
Em	nail Address: dsmall@smalliplaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jay J. Hoette</u>			
9. 8	Signature: Jay Heath	July 6, 2006			
- 1	Signature	Date			
1_	Jay J. Hoette	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
j	Name of Person Signing	chieg allest interior and accordionic.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018051 FRAME: 0260 2/20

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, KEN LUM, of 1787 E. Houston Avenue, Fresno, CA 93720, hereby sell and assign to GRUNDFOS PUMPS CORPORATION, a California Corporation, having an address at 17100 W. 118TH TERRACE, OLATHE KS 66061-6593, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, my entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled INTEGRAL UNIVERSAL COUPLING ASSEMBLY FOR A FLUID DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

ASS	SIGN	١M١	ENT

Attorney Docket No. 23988-21

Signed at town of Fresh	, State of A
Signed at town of Fresh this $\frac{27}{4}$ day of June, 2000	6.
	Lentin
	KEN LUM
	/
STATE OF)) ss.	
County of)	
	, 2006, before me personally came the above- on as the individual who executed the foregoing
	he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes merem set form.	
My Commission Expires:	

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark C	Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ♀		
Ken Lum	Name: Grundfos Pumps Corporation	082	
	Internal Address:	83	
		11/4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17100 W. 118th Terrace	<u> </u>	
Execution Date(s) June 27, 2006	Sheet Address. 17700 W. 17841 Tenace	-	
✓ Assignment Merger		-	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Olathe	_	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kansas	_ [
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 66061-6593	j	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. 66661 6666	_	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Dean D. Small	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: The Small Patent Law Group LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	1	
Street Address: 611 Olive Street, Suite 1611	Enclosed	Í	
	None required (government interest not affecting t	title)	
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information		
State: MO Zip: 63101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>8139</u> Expiration Date <u>01/09</u>		
Phone Number: (314) 584-4080		_	
Fax Number: (314) 584-4060	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Email Address: dsmall@smalliplaw.com			
9. Signature: Jan Heyth	July 6, 2006		
Signature	Date		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 018051 FRAME: 0263

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Jay J. Hoette

RECORDED: 07/06/2006

Name of Person Signing